 128Mb, 256Mb NOR Flash and 128Mb, 512Mb LPDDR MCP
Features
NOR Flash with Mobile LPDDR
133-Ball MCP
M39L0Rx0x0U3
Features
Multichip Package
• One die of 128Mb or 256Mb (MUX I/O, multiple

available options (speed, package, etc.), for daisy chain ordering information, or for further
information on any aspect of this device, contact the nearest Micron sales office.
Table 6: Ordering Information Scheme
Example: M39 L 0 R x 0 x 0 U 3 ZE 6 E
Device Type
M39 = Multichip package (Flash + LPDDR)
Flash 1 Architecture
L = Multilevel interface, multiple bank, burst mode
Flash 2 Architecture
0 = No die
Operating Voltage
R = VDDF = VDDD = VDDQD = VDDQF = 1.7V to 1.95V
Flash 1 Density
7 = 128Mb
8 = 256Mb
Flash 2 Density
0 = no die
LPDDR 1 Density
7 = 128Mb
9 = 512Mb
LPDDR 0 Density
0 = No Die
Boot Structure
U = Top ADMUX
Product Version
3 = 65nm technology multilevel interface, 70ns Flash; LPDDR
Package
ZE = 133-ball VFBGA, 8mm x 8mm, 0.5mm pitch
Temperature Range
6 = –40 to 85°C
Option
E = RoHS compliant package, standard packing
F = RoHS compliant package, tape and reel packing
PDF: 09005aef8492173b Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
m39l0rx0x0x0U3.fm - Rev. D 9/13 EN 15 ©2011 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.
 128Mb, 256Mb NOR Flash and 128Mb, 512Mb LPDDR MCP
Revision History
Revision History
Rev. D . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .09/13
• To Production status
Rev. C . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .09/12
• Updated clock rate (LPDDR Features)
Rev. B . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .04/12
• Updated packing options
Rev. A . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .07/11
• Initial release
8000 S. Federal Way, P.O. Box 6, Boise, ID 83707-0006, Tel: 208-368-3900
www.micron.com/productsupport Customer Comment Line: 800-932-4992
Micron and the Micron logo are trademarks of Micron Technology, Inc. All other trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
This data sheet contains minimum and maximum limits specified over the power supply and temperature range set forth herein. Although
considered final, these specifications are subject to change, as further product development and data characterization sometimes occur.
PDF: 09005aef8492173b Micron Technology, Inc., reserves the right to change products or specifications without notice.
m39l0rx0x0x0U3.fm - Rev. D 9/13 EN 16 ©2011 Micron Technology, Inc. All rights reserved.